Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	REC					ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		1018	09693	_	_	_	
Tab settings		<b>V</b>	<b>V</b>	<b></b>	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents an	d Trademarks: F				<u> </u>	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1 2/1-	٦)			of receiving part	* *	
Timothy Staton	724		Name:	Visteon	Global Techr	nologies, Inc	
Bernard Baughn			Interna	Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 📮	Yes 🔼 No			, , . ,		
3. Nature of conveyance:							
🖺 Assignment	🖳 Mergei	r				-	
☐ Security Agreement	□t Change	e of Name	Street /	Address: <u>Su</u>	ite 728; Pa	<u>rklane Towers</u> Fast	
_	- Onlang	o or manic	One P	arklane B	oulevard		
☐ Other							
			City:_D	earborn	State:MI	Zip:48126	
Execution Date: <u>January 9</u> ,	2001		Additiona	I name(s) & add	iress(es) attached?	Yes 📮 No	
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s	):			-		
If this document is being filed	together with	n a new appli	cation, the	execution dat	e of the applica	tion is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			1	ent No.(s)			
09/751,028							
	Additio	onal numbers at	 tached? 📭 \	′es ∰a No		Ì	
5. Name and address of party to	whom corre		T		ications and pa	tents involved:	
concerning document should t	pe mailed:		7 Tatal fa	- /27 CED 2	44) ¢	40.00	
Name: <u>John Kajander</u>			/. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.	41)\$_	40.00	
Internal Address:			En	closed			
internal Address.			<b>△</b> Au	thorized to b	e charged to de	posit account	
				t account nui	mber:	Ì	
Street Address: Suite 728 I	Parklane '	Cowers Eas	ţ				
One Parklane Boulevard	1			1500			
City: Dearborn State: MI	Zip:_	48126	(Attach d	uplicate copy of	this page if paying	by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.						ļ	
To the best of my knowledge		he foregoing	information	is true and c	orrect and any a	attached copy	
is a true copy of the original of Heather Rowe	ocument.	1/10	sthin.	Drying !	Julv.	19, 2001	
Name of Person Sign	nina	( LE	Signatur	re		Date	
-	•	es including cov	er sheet, attac	hments, and do	cuments: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. V199-2004 entitled: Self Aligning Cartridge Pump

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Timothy Matthew Staton and Bernard Dale Baughn

I do sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No.  $\frac{09/751,028}{0.000}$ , Filing Date  $\frac{12/29/00}{0.000}$ , and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Timothy Matthew Staton 1 Oakwood Ypsilanti, MI 48197  Bernard Dale Baughn 37516 N. Laurel Drive Livonia, MI 48152	Twith the Burn	1/9/01 1/9/1

Attorney Docket No: V199-2004 Please call 313-755-9106 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 12053 FRAME: 0980